Owen Oil Tools
TTTTTececececechnical   hnical   hnical   hnical   hnical   AssistanceAssistanceAssistanceAssistanceAssistance
SafSafSafSafSafety  Infety  Infety  Infety  Infety  Infororororormamamamamationtiontiontiontion
Technical Manual
Top Sub Booster Transfer Kit
TC-261
MAN-TC-261
CautionCautionCautionCautionCaution

The kit consists of thermoplastic inserts for the alignment collar as
well as seals and fasteners.
The kits are available for standard service up to 450oF (230oF)
continuous working temperature.
Top Sub Booster Kit Chart
Gun Size Part No. Booster Kit Sub Length
2.750" (70 mm) 30-070-0001-75 TCP-0100-375 8.00" (203 mm)
3.125" (79 mm) 30-079-0001-75 TCP-0100-375 8.00" (203 mm)
3.375" (86 mm) 30-086-0001-75 TCP-0100-375 8.03" (204 mm)
4.000" (101 mm) 30-101-0001-75 TCP-0100-375 8.00" (203 mm)
4.500" (114 mm) 30-114-0001-75 TCP-0100-375 8.00" (203 mm)
5.000" (127 mm) 30-127-0001-75 TCP-0100-375 8.00" (203 mm)
Top Sub Booster Kit Chart
Part No. Strip Size Alignment Collar Insert
Item 1
TC-261-1625-041 1.625" (41 mm) TC-261-0053-000
TC-261-1750-045 1.750" (45 mm) TC-261-0061-000
TC-261-1875-048 1.875" (48 mm) TC-261-0054-000
TC-261-2000-051 2.000" (51 mm) TC-261-0055-000
TC-261-2125-054 2.125" (54 mm) TC-261-0056-000
TC-261-2250-057 2.250" (57 mm) TC-261-0057-000
TC-261-2500-064 2.500" (64 mm) TC-261-0058-000
TC-261-2750-070 2.750" (70 mm) TC-261-0059-000
TC-261-3000-076 3.000" (76 mm) TC-261-0060-000
Alignment Collar Insert
All Kits contain a manual MAN-TC-261
Top Sub Booster Puck Chart
Owen  Oil Tools